2025 Summer / Autumn

PROGRAMME

Wednesday 14 May 2025
Federation Annual General Meeting via Zoom
La Monde, Edinburgh

Wednesday 18 June 2025
Blair Drummond Safari Park

Wednesday 16 July 2025
Floors Castle and Garden, Kelso

Wednesday 20 August 2025
The Japanese Garden, Cowden

Wednesday 20 August - Monday 25 August 2025
Short Holiday for Members to Isle of Man

Wednesday 17 September 2025
Mystery Tour with High Tea

Wednesday 15 October 2025
Burns Museum, Ayr

*Time of Departure from
West Register House, Charlotte Square

10.00am

*10.30am

*11.30am

*12.30pm

“12.30pm

*09.30am

2025 - 2026 Winter / Spring
PROGRAMME

Thursday 13 November 2025
BRING AND BUY SALE
Aungustine United Church

**Thursday 20 November 2025
SCAMS -- SAFEGUARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION
Melanie McLean

Thursday 11 December 2025
CHRISTMAS LUNCH
Royal Scots Club

**Thursday 22 January 2026
THE RISE OF RHUBARB - An Interesting Story?
Kath Hay

**Thursday 19 February 2026
MERCY SHIPS — Taking Medical Care Abroad
Dr Louise Aldridge

**Thursday 19 March 2026
PIONEERS:; THE WORK. OF ELSIE INGLIS AND SCOTTISH WOMEN"S HOSPITALS
Ailsa Clarke

Thaursday 30 April 2026
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
Augustine United Church

¥ Talks take place during Coffee Morning at 10.30am



